		3-2002	
FCRM PTO-1594 1-31-92	RE(ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Atty. Docket No. 2816-53,58
To the Commissioner for Tradema	rks: P. 1020:	33879 nents or co	ppv thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Framatome Technologies, Inc. ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association		2. Name and address of rec	
		Name: Framatome ANP, Inc.	
☐ General Partnership	 ☐ Limited Partnership	Internal Address: Post C	Office Box 10935
☐ Corporation-State		Street Address: 3315 Old	d Forest Road
☐ Other : Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		City: Lynchburg State:	VA Zip: 24506
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Individual citizenship	
		Association	
⊠ Assignment	☐ Merger	☐ General Partnership	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	☐ Limited Partnership	
Other:	Change of Name	Corporation-State Del	laware
Other.		Other If assignee is not domiciled in th	e United States, a domestic
Foresting Balancian on 1999		representative designation is att	ached: Yes No
Execution Date: January 26, 2002		(Designations must be a separa Additional name(s) & address(e)	- .
4. Application number(s) or regist	ration numbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration N	lo.(s)
		2 <u>,155,8</u> 83; 2,158,720	
	Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of application	
Name: Edward W. Rilee		registrations involved:	<u>∠</u>
Internal Address: Post Office Box 2974		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>80.00</u>
		⊠ Enclosed	그 얼 유
Street Address: 1600 First Union Tower		8. Deposit account number:	2 3 3
300 N. Green	300 N. Greene Street		m <u>. </u>
City: Greensboro State: NO	C Zip: 27401		9 2 5
/27/2002 GTON11 00000125 2155883		(Attach duplicate of this page if p	paying by deposit acoonint)
FC:481 40.00 FC:482 25.00	DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate of this page if p	97. 42
9. Statement and signature.	יוט		O CO
To the best of my knowledge as copy of the original document.	nd belief, the foregoing in	formation is true and correct and	d any attached copy is a true
Donna Cottelli	L()0 11 a	a Cotteller	March 5, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Sign	gnature	Date
Total ı	number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document: 3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Repln. Ref: 03/27/2002 GTDN11 0011545500 DA#:501923 Name/Number:2155863 FC: 704

TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Framatome Technologies, Inc. (Assignor), is the owner of the trademark registrations set forth in attached Schedule A; and

Delaware

WHEREAS, Framatome ANP, Inc., a Vinginia corporation (Assignee), having a principal office at 3315 Old Forest Road, Lynchburg, Virginia 24506, desires to acquire said trademark registrations in Schedule A;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks in Schedule A.

Executed this the 26th day of garage, 2002.

FRAMATOME TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

David Guza Secretary

DANITA R. Kidd Witness Name (Printed)

Witness Signature

43086

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002470 FRAME: 0285

SCHEDULE A

<u>1 rademark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
Cleanresin	2,155,883	May 5, 1998
Nuresin	2,158,720	May 19, 1998

RECORDED: 03/14/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002470 FRAME: 0286